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-REIMBURSE TOWN OF STRONG 

RESOLVES, 1947 

1181 

CHAP. 160 

appropriated the sum of $658 from the state prison appropriation to be paid 
to Roy R. Bell, of Thomaston, for lost time, travel and attorney's fees. 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chapter 157 
RESOL VE, in Favor of Mrs. Ralph Cooper, of Madison. 

Mrs. Ralph Cooper; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and here­
by is, appropriated the sum of $I25 to be paid to Mrs. Ralph Cooper of 
Madison, as a full and final settlement for her claim against the state for 
jewelry stolen by a state ward; said sum to be paid from the health and 
welfare fund. 

Effective August 13. 1947 

Chapter 158 
RESOL VE, to Reimburse the Town of Whiting for Transportation of 

State Children. 

Town of Whiting; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of $140 be, 
~nd hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the town of Whiting, to reim­
burse said town for transportation of 3 state children to school; said sum 
to be paid from the educational funds. 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chaptel' 159 
RESOLVE, to Compensate Town of Houlton for Assisting Kingman to 

Fight Fire. 

Town of Houlton; compensated. Resolved: That the sum of $IOO be, 
and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the town of Houlton to compen­
sate said town for sending their fire truck and company of men to assist 
in fighting a fire in Kingman, an unorganized town which is a part of the 
forestry district; said S11m to be paid from the Maine Forestry District 
fund. 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chapter 160 
RESOL VE, to Reimburse the Town of Strong for Fighting Fire in Salem 

Township. 

Town of Strong; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the Maine Forestry District Fund the sum of $47, to be 
paid to the town of Strong fire department to reimburse such town's fire 
department for fighting fire in Salem township on November 24, I946. 

Effective August 13, 1947 
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